



Stantec Consulting Services Inc.
4969 Centre Pointe Drive Suite 200, North Charleston SC 29418-6952

March 8, 2024
File: 178420919

Mr. Jeffery Lord
Town Administrator
Town of Moncks Corner
118 Carolina Ave
Moncks Corner, SC 29461

Dear Jeff,

Reference: Whitesville Road and Jolly Lane Drainage Improvements

This letter represents the recommendation of Stantec concerning the award of a construction contract by the Town of Moncks Corner for the referenced project.

Bids for the project were received at 2:00 am on February 29th, 2024, at the town Administration Building located at 118 Carolina Ave, Moncks Corner, South Carolina. Each of the sealed bids were publicly opened and read aloud. A total of three (3) bids were received ranging from a low Base Bid of \$1,456,843.69 to a high Base Bid of \$2,163,030.00, please reference Certified bid tab for a complete breakdown of bid received. The low Bid was submitted by Truluck Construction, LLC located in Charleston, SC. We feel that the bids were competitive.

Based on our investigation, it appears that Truluck Construction, LLC has the experience and resources to complete the project. It is therefore our recommendation that a construction contract be awarded to Truluck.

Enclosed is the Certified Bid Tabulation.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Regards,

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Josh Lilly".

Josh Lilly, PE
Civil Engineer
Phone: (843) 740-6332
Josh.Lilly@stantec.com

u:\215616964\construction\bitting\bid day\20240308_recommendation.docx



Stantec Consulting Services Inc.
4969 Centre Pointe Drive Suite 200, North Charleston SC 29418-6952

March 1, 2024

Attention: All Bidders

Reference: Whitesville Road and Jolly Lane Drainage Improvement Project– Town of Moncks Corner

Certification

The attached tabulation of bids is certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids received for the above referenced project.

Regards,

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Josh Lilly".

Josh Lilly, PE
Civil Engineer
Phone: (843) 740-6332
Josh.Lilly@stantec.com

me u:\215616964\construction\bitting\bid day\20240301_letter_bid_cert.docx

Public Bid for The Town of Moncks Corner – Whitesville Road and Jolly Lane Drainage Project
February 29th, 2024

Plan Holder	Grand Total
Truluck Construction LLC	\$1,456,843.69
Gulfstream Construction LLC	\$1,777,855.68
Lowcountry Siteworks LLC	\$2,163,030.00

Whitesville Road		Truluck Construction				Gulf Stream Construction		Lowcountry Siteworks	
		QUANTITY	PAY UNIT	Price Per Unit	Total Price	Price Per Unit	Total Price	Price Per Unit	Total Price
1031000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 51,105.47	\$ 51,105.47	\$ 177,377.00	\$ 177,377.00
1031100	MOBILIZATION - SUBCONTRACTOR	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 81,712.33	\$ 81,712.33	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
1032010	BONDS AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,442.19	\$ 20,442.19	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
1050800	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES & GRADES	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,801.40	\$ 8,801.40	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
1071000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,687.20	\$ 15,687.20	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
1080300	CPM PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,108.27	\$ 5,108.27	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
1090200	AS-BUILT CONSTRUCTION PLANS	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,288.39	\$ 13,288.39	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2011000	CLEARING & GRUBBING WITHIN RIGHT OF WAY	1	LS	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 12,943.24	\$ 12,943.24	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2025000	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	75	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 28.38	\$ 2,128.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00
2027801	REMOVAL OF EXIST. GUARDRAIL	217	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,193.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,595.00
2031000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	430	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 33.63	\$ 14,460.90	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,650.00
2033000	BORROW EXCAVATION	220	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 46.35	\$ 10,197.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,000.00
2034000	MUCK EXCAVATION	95	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 44.62	\$ 4,238.90	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,075.00
2036020	GEOTEXTILE, SEPARATION	142.4	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 2,235.68	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,068.00
2041010	DEWATERING SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 139,503.06	\$ 139,503.06	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2052000	NO. 57 STONE FOR BACKFILL	200	TON	\$ 69.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 78.36	\$ 15,672.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
2081001	FINE GRADING	1127.5	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,275.00	\$ 37.22	\$ 41,965.55	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,550.00
2103000	FLOWABLE FILL	50	CY	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 228.90	\$ 11,445.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
3050110	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (10" UNIFORM)	48.4	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 69.24	\$ 3,351.22	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,840.00
3069900	MAINTENANCE STONE	100	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 59.37	\$ 5,937.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
4010005	PRIME COAT	13.1	GAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 360.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 393.00
4011004	LIQUID ASPHALT BINDER PG64-22	4	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4013200	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT 2.0"	262.8	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,454.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,140.00
4020320	HOT MIX ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE B	40	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00
4030320	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TYPE B	30	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,600.00
6051120	PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED)	152	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 1,421.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,840.00
609115B	PAVEMENT MARKINGS(TEMPORARY-PAINT)-4" YELLOW SOLID LINES	580	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 696.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 556.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,060.00
6271074	4" YELLOW SOLID LINES(PVT.EDGE LINES) THERMO-90 MIL	290	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2.87	\$ 832.30	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,480.00
6510105	FLAT SHEET, TYPE III, FIXED SZ. & MSG. SIGN	52	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 20.48	\$ 1,064.96	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,080.00
6531210	U-SECTION POST FOR SIGN SUPPORTS - 3P	105	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 9.98	\$ 1,047.90	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00
7011402	CONC. FOR STRUCTURES - CLASS 4000(CULVERT)	17	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2,652.94	\$ 45,099.98	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 59,500.00
7031100	REINF. STEEL FOR STRUCTURES (ROADWAY)	1710	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 1.93	\$ 3,300.30	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,985.00
7204000	CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,949.22	\$ 3,949.22	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7221084	12'X 6' P.C. BOX CULVERT {AASHTO M-273} FH < 2	44.31	LF	\$ 3,986.40	\$ 176,637.38	\$ 2,802.24	\$ 124,167.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 221,550.00
8041030	RIP-RAP (CLASS C)	500	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 115.96	\$ 57,980.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 92,500.00
8048210	GEOTEXTILE FOR EROSION CONTROL UNDER RIPRAP(CLASS 2)TYPE C	150.2	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 751.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 2,793.72	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,126.50
8051155	MT2 LEADING END TREATMENT LT2	2	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,966.50	\$ 9,933.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
8052100	MGS3 GR STANDARD SHOULDER	179.5	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 8,885.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,975.00

8056557	CONCRETE SLAB FOR BASE PLATED GUARDRAIL	34.5	LF	\$	80.00	\$	2,760.00	\$	220.00	\$	7,590.00	\$	500.00	\$	17,250.00
8056558	MGS3 BASE PLATED GUARDRAIL	37.5	LF	\$	100.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	220.00	\$	8,250.00	\$	400.00	\$	15,000.00
8100100	PERMANENT COVER	0.3	ACRE	\$	5,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	5,595.75	\$	1,678.73	\$	7,500.00	\$	2,250.00
8100200	TEMPORARY COVER	0.1	ACRE	\$	5,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	4,196.81	\$	419.68	\$	10,000.00	\$	1,000.00
8104005	FERTILIZER (NITROGEN)	27.1	LB	\$	5.00	\$	135.50	\$	2.80	\$	75.88	\$	50.00	\$	1,355.00
8104010	FERTILIZER (PHOSPHORIC ACID)	27.1	LB	\$	5.00	\$	135.50	\$	2.80	\$	75.88	\$	50.00	\$	1,355.00
8104015	FERTILIZER (POTASH)	27.1	LB	\$	5.00	\$	135.50	\$	2.80	\$	75.88	\$	50.00	\$	1,355.00
8105005	AGRICULTURAL GRANULAR LIME	543	LB	\$	0.50	\$	271.50	\$	1.40	\$	760.20	\$	5.00	\$	2,715.00
8109901	MOWING	0.8	ACRE	\$	500.00	\$	400.00	\$	1,398.94	\$	1,119.15	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,600.00
8151201	HYDRAULIC EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (HECP) - TYPE 1	0.1	ACRE	\$	5,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	4,196.81	\$	419.68	\$	15,000.00	\$	1,500.00
8153000	SILT FENCE	533	LF	\$	6.00	\$	3,198.00	\$	14.39	\$	7,669.87	\$	7.00	\$	3,731.00
8154050	REMOVAL OF SILT RETAINED BY SILT FENCE	133	LF	\$	1.00	\$	133.00	\$	10.33	\$	1,373.89	\$	7.00	\$	931.00
8156490	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	550	SY	\$	5.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	34.55	\$	19,002.50	\$	25.00	\$	13,750.00

Utilities

10" PVC Waterline	130	LF	\$	330.00	\$	42,900.00	\$	335.50	\$	43,615.00	\$	150.00	\$	19,500.00
10" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$	3,950.00	\$	7,900.00	\$	4,730.00	\$	9,460.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	15,000.00
10" 45 Degree Bend	4	EA	\$	1,350.00	\$	5,400.00	\$	1,578.50	\$	6,314.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	18,000.00
16" Steel Casing	50	LF	\$	500.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	968.00	\$	48,400.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	50,000.00
8" PVC SDR 26 Sewer	130	LF	\$	660.00	\$	85,800.00	\$	268.50	\$	34,905.00	\$	175.00	\$	22,750.00
8" DIP Sewer	50	LF	\$	550.00	\$	27,500.00	\$	456.50	\$	22,825.00	\$	250.00	\$	12,500.00
Sewer Manhole (48" Diameter Manhole)	2	EA	\$	25,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	7,150.00	\$	14,300.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	30,000.00
Sewer Manhole (60" Diameter Manhole)	1	EA	\$	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	9,680.00	\$	9,680.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	17,500.00
Core Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$	27,000.00	\$	27,000.00	\$	25,850.00	\$	25,850.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00

Whitesville Road Sub Total **\$ 857,777.38** **\$ 1,026,643.27** **\$ 1,200,676.50**

Jolly Lane

ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM	QUANTITY	PAY UNIT	Price Per Unit	Total Price	Price Per Unit	Total Price	Price Per Unit	Total Price
1031000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 38,527.86	\$ 38,527.86	\$ 37,722.24	\$ 37,722.24	\$ 152,626.30	\$ 152,626.30
1031100	MOBILIZATION - SUBCONTRACTOR	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 70,726.42	\$ 70,726.42	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
1032010	BONDS AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,088.90	\$ 15,088.90	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
1050800	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES & GRADES	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,460.96	\$ 13,460.96	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
1071000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,955.77	\$ 7,955.77	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
1080300	CPM PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,108.27	\$ 5,108.27	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
1090200	AS-BUILT CONSTRUCTION PLANS	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,699.74	\$ 10,699.74	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
2011000	CLEARING & GRUBBING WITHIN RIGHT OF WAY	1	LS	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7,765.94	\$ 7,765.94	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
2025000	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	45	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 29.19	\$ 1,313.55	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00
2031000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	320	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 38.94	\$ 12,460.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,600.00
2033000	BORROW EXCAVATION	150	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 59.63	\$ 8,944.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
2034000	MUCK EXCAVATION	71.2	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 53.29	\$ 3,794.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,120.00
2036020	GEOTEXTILE, SEPARATION	106.7	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 533.50	\$ 15.71	\$ 1,676.26	\$ 7.00	\$ 746.90
2041010	DEWATERING SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 102,113.30	\$ 102,113.30	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2052000	NO. 57 STONE FOR BACKFILL	200	TON	\$ 69.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 78.36	\$ 15,672.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
2081001	FINE GRADING	929.7	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,297.00	\$ 31.61	\$ 29,387.82	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,242.50
2103000	FLOWABLE FILL	50	CY	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 228.90	\$ 11,445.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00

3050108	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (8" UNIFORM)	12.4	SY	\$	33.00	\$	409.20	\$	90.69	\$	1,124.56	\$	100.00	\$	1,240.00
3050110	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (10" UNIFORM)	50.3	SY	\$	40.00	\$	2,012.00	\$	67.66	\$	3,403.30	\$	100.00	\$	5,030.00
3069900	MAINTENANCE STONE	100	TON	\$	65.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	59.37	\$	5,937.00	\$	100.00	\$	10,000.00
4010005	PRIME COAT	16.9	GAL	\$	10.00	\$	169.00	\$	27.50	\$	464.75	\$	25.00	\$	422.50
4011004	LIQUID ASPHALT BINDER PG64-22	3	TON	\$	700.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	880.00	\$	2,640.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	3,000.00
4013200	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT 2.0"	258.8	SY	\$	25.00	\$	6,470.00	\$	55.00	\$	14,234.00	\$	40.00	\$	10,352.00
4020320	HOT MIX ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE B	10	TON	\$	170.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	302.50	\$	3,025.00	\$	225.00	\$	2,250.00
4030320	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TYPE B	40	TON	\$	150.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	330.00	\$	13,200.00	\$	225.00	\$	9,000.00
6051120	PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED)	48	SF	\$	25.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	9.35	\$	448.80	\$	35.00	\$	1,680.00
609115B	PAVEMENT MARKINGS(TEMPORARY-PAINT)-4" YELLOW SOLID LINES	580	LF	\$	2.00	\$	1,160.00	\$	0.96	\$	556.80	\$	5.00	\$	2,900.00
6271074	4" YELLOW SOLID LINES(PVT.EDGE LINES) THERMO-90 MIL	290	LF	\$	5.00	\$	1,450.00	\$	2.87	\$	832.30	\$	10.00	\$	2,900.00
6510105	FLAT SHEET, TYPE III, FIXED SZ. & MSG. SIGN	40	SF	\$	25.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	20.48	\$	819.20	\$	30.00	\$	1,200.00
6531210	U-SECTION POST FOR SIGN SUPPORTS - 3P	60	LF	\$	15.00	\$	900.00	\$	9.98	\$	598.80	\$	35.00	\$	2,100.00
7011402	CONC. FOR STRUCTURES - CLASS 4000(CULVERT)	17	CY	\$	600.00	\$	10,200.00	\$	2,532.35	\$	43,049.95	\$	3,500.00	\$	59,500.00
7031100	REINF. STEEL FOR STRUCTURES (ROADWAY)	1710	LB	\$	5.00	\$	8,550.00	\$	1.93	\$	3,300.30	\$	3.50	\$	5,985.00
7204000	CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	\$	650.00	\$	650.00	\$	3,949.22	\$	3,949.22	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
7221084	12'X 6' P.C. BOX CULVERT {AASHTO M-273} FH < 2	34.25	LF	\$	3,986.40	\$	136,534.20	\$	3,056.73	\$	104,693.00	\$	5,900.00	\$	202,075.00
8041030	RIP-RAP (CLASS C)	500	TON	\$	95.00	\$	47,500.00	\$	114.04	\$	57,020.00	\$	185.00	\$	92,500.00
8048210	GEOTEXTILE FOR EROSION CONTROL UNDER RIPRAP(CLASS 2)TYPE C	150.4	SY	\$	5.00	\$	752.00	\$	18.60	\$	2,797.44	\$	7.00	\$	1,052.80
8100100	PERMANENT COVER	0.3	ACRE	\$	5,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	4,571.45	\$	1,371.44	\$	7,500.00	\$	2,250.00
8100200	TEMPORARY COVER	0.1	ACRE	\$	5,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	3,428.59	\$	342.86	\$	10,000.00	\$	1,000.00
8104005	FERTILIZER (NITROGEN)	29.4	LB	\$	5.00	\$	147.00	\$	2.29	\$	67.33	\$	50.00	\$	1,470.00
8104010	FERTILIZER (PHOSPHORIC ACID)	29.4	LB	\$	5.00	\$	147.00	\$	2.29	\$	67.33	\$	50.00	\$	1,470.00
8104015	FERTILIZER (POTASH)	29.4	LB	\$	5.00	\$	147.00	\$	2.29	\$	67.33	\$	50.00	\$	1,470.00
8105005	AGRICULTURAL GRANULAR LIME	589.1	LB	\$	0.50	\$	294.55	\$	1.14	\$	671.57	\$	5.00	\$	2,945.50
8109901	MOWING	0.9	ACRE	\$	500.00	\$	450.00	\$	1,142.86	\$	1,028.57	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,800.00
8151201	HYDRAULIC EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (HECP) - TYPE 1	0.1	ACRE	\$	5,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	3,428.59	\$	342.86	\$	15,000.00	\$	1,500.00
8153000	SILT FENCE	520	LF	\$	6.00	\$	3,120.00	\$	13.10	\$	6,812.00	\$	7.00	\$	3,640.00
8154050	REMOVAL OF SILT RETAINED BY SILT FENCE	130	LF	\$	1.00	\$	130.00	\$	10.57	\$	1,374.10	\$	7.00	\$	910.00
8156490	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	550	SY	\$	5.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	34.55	\$	19,002.50	\$	35.00	\$	19,250.00
Utilities															
	10" PVC Waterline	120	LF	\$	330.00	\$	39,600.00	\$	293.70	\$	35,244.00	\$	125.00	\$	15,000.00
	10" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$	16,500.00	\$	33,000.00	\$	4,730.00	\$	9,460.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	15,000.00
	10" 45 Degree Bend	4	EA	\$	8,800.00	\$	35,200.00	\$	1,578.50	\$	6,314.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	16,000.00
	16" Steel Casing	40	LF	\$	550.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	926.20	\$	37,048.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	40,000.00
	Flowable Fill on existing 8" Sewer	22	LF	\$	715.00	\$	15,730.00	\$	662.20	\$	14,568.40	\$	250.00	\$	5,500.00
Jolly Lane Sub Total						\$	599,066.31	\$	751,212.41	\$	962,353.50				
Grand Total						\$	1,456,843.69	\$	1,777,855.68	\$	2,163,030.00				